## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5364848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
GRAMERCYONE, LLC	10/14/2011	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G1 HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	257 PARK AVENUE SOUTH
City: NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16020379

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034568000

Email: JSCOTT@COOLEY.COM,

zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: **COOLEY LLP** 

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 700 ATTN: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16/020,379
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. HOPKINS
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Hopkins/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=16020379 GamercyOne to G1 Holdings Change of Name#page2.tif source=16020379 GamercyOne to G1 Holdings Change of Name#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048285 FRAME: 0247 505318067



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRAMERCYONE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRAMERCYONE, LLC" TO "G1 HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

4861434 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\(CATION: 9093457

DATE: 10-14-11

**PATENT** REEL: 048285 FRAME: 0248

111101993 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:45 AM 10/14/2011 FILED 11:45 AM 10/14/2011 SRV 111101993 - 4861434 FILE

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

1	Name of the Limited	Liability Company:	GRAMERCYONE,	LLC.
---	---------------------	--------------------	--------------	------

2 The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is G1 HOLDINGS, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the \_\_\_\_\_day of October 2011.

By: /s/Josh McCarter
Josh McCarter, Chief Executive Officer

2088/028835-0001 2374522.1

> PATENT REEL: 048285 FRAME: 0249

**RECORDED: 02/07/2019**